
MICHIGAN (3-6, 0-1 B1G) -vs- Johns Hopkins (6-2, 1-0 B1G)
3/21/2026 at Baltimore, MD (Homewood Field)

 
 

 
 
MICHIGAN Goals: Adam Udell (3); Tay Rodriguez (1); CJ Reilly (1); Alex Gatto (1); Luke Shannehan (1); Will Tominovich (1) 
Assists: Nick Roode (1); Alex Gatto (1); John Morgan (1); Hunter Taylor (1) 
 
Johns Hopkins Goals: Chuck Rawson (4); Hunter Chauvette (4); Matt Collison (2); Sean Crogan (2); Jimmy Ayers (1); Jameson Smith (1) 
Assists: Charlie Iler (3); Matt Collison (1); Brooks English (1); Jameson Smith (1); Chuck Rawson (1); Hunter Chauvette (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Homewood Field
Penalties: Nicholas Voultos 2nd/01:13; Liam Burke 3rd/11:17; Luke Martin 3rd/10:05; Eric McDonald 4th/12:43; Michael Kelly 4th/05:57
Officials: Peter Buchanan; Dan Bennett; Derek Murray; JHU Athletic Comms.

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 1,338

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
MICHIGAN 2 0 1 5 8
Johns Hopkins 5 3 2 4 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
MICHIGAN 6 4 9 12 31
Johns Hopkins 16 11 8 13 48

Shots On Goal
MICHIGAN 4 2 4 7 17
Johns Hopkins 7 4 4 9 24

Saves
MICHIGAN 2 1 2 5 10
Johns Hopkins 2 2 3 2 9

Turnovers
MICHIGAN 5 3 3 2 13
Johns Hopkins 4 3 4 3 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
MICHIGAN 4-5 6-6 5-5 2-2 17-18
Johns Hopkins 3-4 6-7 7-7 5-6 21-24

Ground Balls
MICHIGAN 7 2 4 7 20
Johns Hopkins 11 4 5 9 29

Face Offs
MICHIGAN 2 3 0 7 12
Johns Hopkins 6 1 3 3 13

Extra Man Opportunities
MICHIGAN 0 0 2 1 0-3
Johns Hopkins 0 1 0 1 0-2



MICHIGAN 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 3 Rowan Clay 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
A 15 Nick Roode 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -

D 16 Nicholas Voultos 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
M 22 CJ Reilly 1 0 1 6 2 1 0 - -
M 25 Alex Gatto 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 - -
A 29 Luke Shannehan 1 0 1 6 0 2 0 - -
A 31 Adam Udell 3 0 3 7 0 2 0 - -
M 32 John Morgan 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
D 33 Will Tominovich 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
GK 52 Hunter Taylor 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -

0 Eliot Dubick 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
1 Matt Han 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Jack Marlow 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Jack Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Tay Rodriguez 1 0 1 2 5 0 0 10-21 -
18 Carson Billig 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Jackie Weller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
26 Jack Rideout 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 -
35 Chris Gain 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
41 Lucas Laforge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Josh Ford 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

50 Michael Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
51 Patrick Kelly 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
77 Kade Goldberg 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
88 Luke Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 31 20 13 4 12-25
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
52 Hunter Taylor 60:00 14 10 L



Johns Hopkins 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 1 Carson Brown 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 - -
A 4 Jimmy Ayers 1 0 1 7 1 1 0 - -
D 6 Quintan Kilrain 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -

D 13 Luke Martin 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 -
1-

01:00
M 16 Matt Collison 2 1 3 10 0 3 0 - -
M 25 Brooks English 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
A 29 Charlie Iler 0 3 3 5 1 1 0 - -
M 51 Chuck Rawson 4 1 5 6 2 0 0 - -
GK 87 Oran Gelinas 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
A 91 Hunter Chauvette 4 1 5 12 1 0 0 - -

5 Liam Burke 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
14 Charlie Hazard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
17 Sean Crogan 2 0 2 4 1 2 0 - -
18 Reece DiCicco 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
20 Zach Claiborne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 John McKee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
27 Jameson Smith 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -
28 Joe Hobot 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 10-17 -
30 James Rost 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Carter Kryszak 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-4 -
36 Mikey Trepeta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Warry Colhoun 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

45 Eric McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
46 Parker Sorenson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
48 Tyler Eye 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
53 Alexander Swinnie 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2-3 -
77 Carmelo Pace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 14 8 22 48 29 14 7 13-25
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
87 Oran Gelinas 60:00 8 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MICHIGAN JHU
1st 13:16 Will Tominovich (1) Hunter Taylor 1 0
1st 11:15 Hunter Chauvette (21) Charlie Iler 1 1
1st 10:13 Matt Collison (18) Unassisted 1 2
1st 08:05 Jimmy Ayers (13) Jameson Smith 1 3
1st 07:19 Chuck Rawson (11) Unassisted 1 4
1st 05:58 Luke Shannehan (19) Unassisted 2 4
1st 02:44 Hunter Chauvette (22) Charlie Iler 2 5
2nd 08:01 Jameson Smith (1) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 04:19 Sean Crogan (3) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 02:22 Hunter Chauvette (23) Unassisted 2 8
3rd 10:05 Adam Udell (3) Nick Roode 3 8
3rd 07:55 Chuck Rawson (12) Matt Collison 3 9
3rd 06:32 Hunter Chauvette (24) Chuck Rawson 3 10
4th 14:46 Tay Rodriguez (2) Unassisted 4 10
4th 13:51 Adam Udell (4) Unassisted 5 10
4th 10:35 Matt Collison (19) Hunter Chauvette 5 11
4th 08:06 Alex Gatto (5) John Morgan 6 11
4th 06:17 Chuck Rawson (13) Unassisted 6 12
4th 04:55 Chuck Rawson (14) Brooks English 6 13
4th 02:54 CJ Reilly (8) Alex Gatto 7 13
4th 02:25 Adam Udell (5) Unassisted 8 13
4th 00:47 Sean Crogan (4) Charlie Iler 8 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 01:13 MICHIGAN Nicholas Voultos 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 11:17 JHU Liam Burke 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 10:05 JHU Luke Martin 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 12:43 JHU Eric McDonald 00:30 PUSHING
4th 05:57 MICHIGAN Michael Kelly 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MICHIGAN Hunter Taylor at goalie for MICHIGAN.
15:00 JHU Oran Gelinas at goalie for JHU.
15:00 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by MICHIGAN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Chris Gain.
14:46 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Chris Gain (caused by Joe Hobot).
14:43 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Carson Brown.
14:38 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
13:40 JHU Turnover by JHU Jimmy Ayers (caused by Nicholas Voultos).
13:37 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Rowan Clay.
13:35 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
13:16 MICHIGAN GOAL by MICHIGAN Will Tominovich (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hunter Taylor, goal number 1 for season.

MICHIGAN 1, Johns Hopkins 0
13:16 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [13:16] Ground ball pickup by JHU Reece DiCicco.
13:10 JHU Clear attempt by JHU failed.
12:54 JHU Turnover by JHU Jameson Smith (caused by Rowan Clay).
12:07 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Adam Udell WIDE.
12:05 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Luke Shannehan WIDE.
12:04 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN CJ Reilly.
11:54 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Luke Shannehan (caused by Reece DiCicco).
11:50 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Carson Brown.
11:47 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
11:15 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette, Assist by Charlie Iler, goal number 21 for season.

MICHIGAN 1, Johns Hopkins 1
11:15 JHU Faceoff Jackie Weller vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [11:15] Ground ball pickup by JHU Liam Burke.
10:37 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison HIGH.
10:31 JHU Shot by JHU Charlie Iler WIDE.
10:13 JHU GOAL by JHU Matt Collison, goal number 18 for season.

MICHIGAN 1, Johns Hopkins 2
10:13 MICHIGAN Faceoff Jackie Weller vs Joe Hobot won by MICHIGAN (on faceoff violation).
09:02 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Adam Udell, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
08:37 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Eliot Dubick (caused by Luke Martin).
08:34 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Luke Martin.
08:30 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
08:05 JHU GOAL by JHU Jimmy Ayers, Assist by Jameson Smith, goal number 13 for season.

MICHIGAN 1, Johns Hopkins 3
08:05 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Carter Kryszak won by JHU, [08:05] Ground ball pickup by JHU Carter Kryszak.
07:19 JHU GOAL by JHU Chuck Rawson, goal number 11 for season.

MICHIGAN 1, Johns Hopkins 4
07:19 JHU Media timeout.
07:19 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [07:19] Ground ball pickup by JHU Joe Hobot.
07:12 JHU Shot by JHU Jimmy Ayers WIDE.
07:09 JHU Turnover by JHU Sean Crogan.
06:39 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
05:58 MICHIGAN GOAL by MICHIGAN Luke Shannehan, goal number 19 for season.

MICHIGAN 2, Johns Hopkins 4
05:58 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by JHU.
04:56 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette HIT POST.
04:06 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Chuck Rawson.
04:03 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison WIDE.
03:56 JHU Shot by JHU Charlie Iler WIDE.
04:02 JHU Shot clock violation by JHU.
04:02 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
03:42 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Eliot Dubick.
03:36 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Josh Ford.
03:28 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Liam Burke.
03:28 JHU Timeout by JHU.
02:44 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette, Assist by Charlie Iler, goal number 22 for season.

MICHIGAN 2, Johns Hopkins 5



02:44 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [02:44] Ground ball pickup by JHU Charlie Iler.
02:23 JHU Shot by JHU Reece DiCicco WIDE.
02:02 JHU Shot by JHU Sean Crogan WIDE.
01:55 JHU Shot by JHU Sean Crogan, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
01:53 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Hunter Taylor.
01:49 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN failed.
01:31 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN.
01:31 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Rowan Clay.
00:27 JHU Shot by JHU Jimmy Ayers WIDE.
00:18 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
00:17 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Hunter Taylor.
00:14 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
00:09 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Hunter Taylor, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
00:07 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Carson Brown.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by MICHIGAN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Rowan Clay.
14:50 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
13:36 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Adam Udell (caused by Quintan Kilrain).
13:32 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Carson Brown.
13:30 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
13:08 JHU Turnover by JHU Matt Collison.
13:08 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
13:04 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Luke Shannehan WIDE.
13:03 JHU Clear attempt by JHU failed.
12:50 JHU Turnover by JHU Oran Gelinas (caused by Alex Gatto).
12:50 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
11:16 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN John Morgan, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
11:14 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Luke Martin.
11:12 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
10:13 JHU Shot by JHU Chuck Rawson HIT POST.
10:08 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
09:17 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Jack Jenkins (caused by Charlie Hazard).
09:15 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
08:15 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
08:13 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Sean Crogan.
08:01 JHU GOAL by JHU Jameson Smith, goal number 1 for season.

MICHIGAN 2, Johns Hopkins 6
08:01 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by MICHIGAN, [08:01] Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Tay Rodriguez.
08:01 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Adam Udell.
06:39 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
06:34 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison HIGH.
05:53 JHU Shot by JHU Brooks English WIDE.
05:40 JHU Shot by JHU Charlie Iler HIGH.
05:40 JHU Shot clock violation by JHU.
05:36 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
04:48 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Alex Gatto, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
04:42 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
04:19 JHU GOAL by JHU Sean Crogan, goal number 3 for season.

MICHIGAN 2, Johns Hopkins 7
04:19 JHU Media timeout.
04:19 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Carter Kryszak won by MICHIGAN (on faceoff violation).
03:16 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Eliot Dubick WIDE.
03:05 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
02:22 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette, goal number 23 for season.

MICHIGAN 2, Johns Hopkins 8
02:22 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [02:22] Ground ball pickup by JHU Parker Sorenson.
01:14 JHU Shot by JHU Jimmy Ayers HIGH.
01:13 MICHIGAN Penalty on MICHIGAN Nicholas Voultos (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:41 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette WIDE.
00:40 MICHIGAN Timeout by MICHIGAN.
00:16 JHU Shot by JHU Jimmy Ayers WIDE.



00:16 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by JHU Joe Hobot.
14:31 JHU Turnover by JHU Tyler Eye.
14:29 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
13:48 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Alex Gatto.
13:38 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Alex Gatto, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
13:35 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
12:50 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison WIDE.
12:40 JHU Turnover by JHU Charlie Iler.
12:37 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
11:34 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Adam Udell WIDE.
11:17 JHU Penalty on JHU Liam Burke (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:02 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Luke Shannehan (caused by Luke Martin).
10:59 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Luke Martin.
10:39 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
10:09 JHU Turnover by JHU Sean Crogan.
10:08 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Carson Billig.
10:05 MICHIGAN GOAL by MICHIGAN Adam Udell, Assist by Nick Roode, goal number 3 for season.

MICHIGAN 3, Johns Hopkins 8
10:05 JHU Penalty on JHU Luke Martin (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:05 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN CJ Reilly, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
09:58 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Nick Roode, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
09:58 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN CJ Reilly.
09:58 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN CJ Reilly WIDE.
08:59 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Kade Goldberg.
08:50 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
07:55 JHU GOAL by JHU Chuck Rawson, Assist by Matt Collison, goal number 12 for season.

MICHIGAN 3, Johns Hopkins 9
07:55 JHU Media timeout.
07:55 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [07:55] Ground ball pickup by JHU Joe Hobot.
07:48 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
06:52 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
06:32 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette, Assist by Chuck Rawson, goal number 24 for season.

MICHIGAN 3, Johns Hopkins 10
06:32 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [06:32] Ground ball pickup by JHU Reece DiCicco.
06:26 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
05:17 JHU Shot by JHU Chuck Rawson BLOCKED.
05:09 JHU Turnover by JHU Matt Collison.
05:08 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
04:22 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN CJ Reilly WIDE.
04:19 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Luke Martin.
04:13 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
03:10 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
02:59 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
02:18 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Adam Udell WIDE.
02:00 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Matt Han.
01:38 MICHIGAN Shot clock violation by MICHIGAN.
01:37 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
00:30 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette HIGH.
00:21 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette WIDE.
00:20 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
00:01 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Luke Shannehan WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by MICHIGAN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Tay Rodriguez.
14:46 MICHIGAN GOAL by MICHIGAN Tay Rodriguez, goal number 2 for season.

MICHIGAN 4, Johns Hopkins 10
14:46 MICHIGAN Faceoff Jack Rideout vs Carter Kryszak won by MICHIGAN, [14:46] Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Jack Rideout.
14:33 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
13:58 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Alex Gatto WIDE.



13:51 MICHIGAN GOAL by MICHIGAN Adam Udell, goal number 4 for season.
MICHIGAN 5, Johns Hopkins 10

13:51 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by MICHIGAN.
13:13 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Luke Shannehan WIDE.
12:43 JHU Penalty on JHU Eric McDonald (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:32 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Luke Shannehan, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
12:23 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
11:40 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
11:39 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Jimmy Ayers.
11:34 JHU Shot by JHU Jimmy Ayers, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
10:48 JHU Shot by JHU Charlie Iler WIDE.
10:35 JHU GOAL by JHU Matt Collison, Assist by Hunter Chauvette, goal number 19 for season.

MICHIGAN 5, Johns Hopkins 11
10:35 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Alexander Swinnie won by JHU, [10:35] Ground ball pickup by JHU Alexander Swinnie.
09:44 JHU Shot by JHU Jimmy Ayers, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
09:41 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Brooks English.
09:05 JHU Turnover by JHU Matt Collison.
09:04 MICHIGAN Clear attempt by MICHIGAN good.
08:18 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN CJ Reilly WIDE.
08:06 MICHIGAN GOAL by MICHIGAN Alex Gatto, Assist by John Morgan, goal number 5 for season.

MICHIGAN 6, Johns Hopkins 11
08:06 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Alexander Swinnie won by MICHIGAN, [08:06] Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Chris Gain.
07:46 MICHIGAN Timeout by MICHIGAN.
07:33 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN CJ Reilly (caused by Warry Colhoun).
07:28 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Oran Gelinas.
07:26 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
06:23 JHU Shot by JHU Charlie Iler, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
06:22 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Chuck Rawson.
06:17 JHU GOAL by JHU Chuck Rawson, goal number 13 for season.

MICHIGAN 6, Johns Hopkins 12
06:17 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by MICHIGAN, [06:17] Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Tay Rodriguez.
06:08 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Patrick Kelly WIDE.
06:04 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
05:57 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison HIGH.
05:57 MICHIGAN Penalty on MICHIGAN Michael Kelly (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:55 JHU GOAL by JHU Chuck Rawson, Assist by Brooks English, goal number 14 for season.

MICHIGAN 6, Johns Hopkins 13
04:55 JHU Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Joe Hobot won by JHU.
04:09 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette WIDE.
03:40 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette, SAVE Hunter Taylor.
02:54 MICHIGAN GOAL by MICHIGAN CJ Reilly, Assist by Alex Gatto, goal number 8 for season.

MICHIGAN 7, Johns Hopkins 13
02:54 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs Carter Kryszak won by MICHIGAN.
02:52 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Tay Rodriguez.
02:48 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN CJ Reilly, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
02:45 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Carson Brown.
02:43 JHU Clear attempt by JHU failed.
02:40 JHU Turnover by JHU Carson Brown (caused by Rowan Clay).
02:40 JHU Timeout by JHU.
02:25 MICHIGAN GOAL by MICHIGAN Adam Udell, goal number 5 for season.

MICHIGAN 8, Johns Hopkins 13
02:25 MICHIGAN Faceoff Tay Rodriguez vs John McKee won by MICHIGAN, [02:25] Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Tay Rodriguez.
02:25 MICHIGAN Shot by MICHIGAN Tay Rodriguez WIDE.
02:04 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
01:47 JHU Shot by JHU Quintan Kilrain WIDE.
01:44 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Hunter Chauvette.
00:47 JHU GOAL by JHU Sean Crogan, Assist by Charlie Iler, goal number 4 for season.

MICHIGAN 8, Johns Hopkins 14
00:47 JHU Faceoff Jack Rideout vs Alexander Swinnie won by JHU, [00:47] Ground ball pickup by JHU Alexander Swinnie.
00:33 JHU Turnover by JHU Reece DiCicco.
00:31 MICHIGAN Ground ball pickup by MICHIGAN Chris Gain.



00:27 MICHIGAN Turnover by MICHIGAN Jack Marlow.
00:21 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Carson Brown.
00:18 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


